## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF GIBRALTAR

## **CHANCERY DIVISION**

### IN THE MATTER OF

# HILL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) AND

### IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1930

#### NOTICE OF INTENDED FIRST AND FINAL DIVIDEND

Name of Company:	Hill Insurance Company Limited (in liquidation)
Address of Registered Office:	Suite 23 Portland House Glacis Road Gibraltar
Nature of Business:	Insurance Company
Court:	The Supreme Court of Gibraltar
Number of Matter:	2012 Comp No 26
Amount per €	€0.393
Nature of Dividend:	First and Final Dividend
When payable:	10 January 2023
Name of Liquidator:	Joseph Caruana
Liquidator's address:	63 The Anchorage Rosia Road, Gibraltar

Policyholders of Hill Insurance Company Limited at the date that at all insurance policies were disclaimed (24 January 2013) are automatically entitled to a pro-rata return of premium at the rate specified above. Policyholders should contact the liquidator at the email below, if they haven't already, to claim their pro-rata return of premium.

For further information visit the liquidation website – <a href="https://hillinsurance.eu">https://hillinsurance.eu</a> or contact the liquidator on hillinsurance@pec.it

Dated this 1st day of December 2022

Joseph Caruana

Liquidator